PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in United States Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch, as Intercompany Bridge Collageral Agent	01/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	1501 East Woodfield Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300 East	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6613927
Patent Number:	5714520
Patent Number:	5731356
Patent Number:	5731355
Patent Number:	5908869
Patent Number:	6136814
Patent Number:	4915956
Patent Number:	6578723
Application Number:	10802282
Application Number:	11225767
Application Number:	10556811
Application Number:	10616709
Application Number:	11036295
Application Number:	11587883
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0212

Application Number: 10827024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: FCutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4410650-0345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar

Total Attachments: 3

source=DBtoAPPPharmRelease21Jan2009#page1.tif source=DBtoAPPPharmRelease21Jan2009#page2.tif source=DBtoAPPPharmRelease21Jan2009#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0213

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

This Release, effective as of January 21, 2009, is granted by Deutsche Bank AG,

London Branch, (the "Agent"), with principal offices at Winchester House, 1 Great Winchester

Street, London, United Kingdom EC2N 2DB, to APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company with principal offices at 1501 East Woodfield Road, Suite 300 East,

Schaumburg, IL 60173 (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. patents, patent registrations and patent applications more particularly set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the

U.S. Intercompany Bridge Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 10,

2008 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Intellectual

Property Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule A granted to the Agent by

the Grantor pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which security interest was

duly recorded on October 20, 2008, at Reel 021701, Frame 0018 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

PATENT

REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0214

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as Intercompany Bridge Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Name: Title:

> **PATENT REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0215**

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Registrations

Patent Numbers	Issue Date
6,613,927	9/02/2003
5,714,520	2/03/1998
5,731,356	3/24/1998
5,731,355	3/24/1998
5,908,869	6/01/1999
6,136,814	10/24/2000
4,915,956	4/10/1990
6,578,723	6/17/2003

U.S. Patent Applications

Patent Numbers	Filing Date
10/802,282	3/17/2004
11/225,767	9/13/2005
10/556,811	1/3/2007
10/616,709	7/10/2003
11/036,295	1/14/2005
11/587,883	10/9/2007
10/827,024	4/19/2004

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/21/2009 REEL: 022127 FRAME: 0216